38 High Frequency Electronics
High Frequency Products
INDUCTORS
Materials Science Paves
the Way to Smaller High
Frequency Inductors
Engineering Staff
Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.), Inc.

Carolina, Texas and California.
Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc.
HFeLink 301
Part Number Inductance Rated RDC Case
Rating (nH) Current (mA) (Ω) Size
HK0603 68N 68 50 3.0 0201
HK0603 82N 82 50 3.5 0201
HK0603 R10 100 40 4.0 0201
Table 1  ·  Newest higher inductance additions to the
HK series in 0201 size.
Table 2  ·  HKQ Series inductor ratings.
Part Number Inductance Q Current RDC (Ω) Case
Rating (nH) @ 2GHz (mA) (typical) Size
HKQ06031N0S 1 47 250 0.04 0201
HKQ06031N2S 1.2 47 250 0.08 0201
HKQ06031N5S 1.5 39 250 0.07 0201
HKQ06031N8S 1.8 39 250 0.08 0201
HKQ06032N2S 2.2 39 200 0.12 0201
HKQ06032N7S 2.7 37 200 0.11 0201
HKQ06033N3S 3.3 37 200 0.17 0201
HKQ06033N9S 3.9 37 150 0.27 0201
HKQ06034N7S 4.7 34 150 0.22 0201
HKQ06035N6S 5.6 35 150 0.35 0201
HKQ06036N8J 6.8 34 150 0.38 0201
HKQ06038N2J 8.2 33 150 0.45 0201
HKQ060310NJ 10 32 150 0.52 0201